Luscher, Johnathan Lamont - Consent Resolution Agreement

admitted to professional misconduct and agreed that his conduct was contrary to College Standard 2. Mr. Luscher was employed as a teacher-on-call and was on assignment at a secondary school when, during working hours, Mr. Luscher used a school laptop computer to access inappropriate material on the internet, using the school's wireless internet connection. His internet activity included accessing websites with adult content, which was erotic and sexualized in nature, and entering into interactive online chatting with at least one individual on one of these sites. According to the school district's investigation, approximately 200 images were viewed. At the end of the school day, Mr. Luscher deleted the internet history and returned the computer to the school. On November 23, 2010, the Preliminary Investigation Sub-Committee approved the Consent Resolution Agreement in which Mr. Luscher agreed to receive a reprimand.